

PRESS RELEASE Malmö, Sweden, October 21, 2022

POLYGIENE GROUP INVITES YOU TO A PRESENTATION OF THE THIRD QUARTER 2022

Polygiene Group will publish its quarterly report for the third quarter (July-September) on October 27, 2022, at 8.00 CET. In connection to the announcement, Polygiene Group invites you to a video conference on the same day at 10.00 CET.

- Presentation of the quarterly report, CEO Ulrika Björk
- Review of the financial results, CFO Niklas Blomstedt

The conference is expected to last 45 minutes and will be held in English.

Registration is made via the link below no later than October 26, 2022. Instructions regarding access to the conference will be sent out via email when you have signed up for the conference.

Welcome!

Sign up <u>here:</u>

Subscribe here to get reports, press releases and News newsletters <u>http://ir.polygiene.com/en/press/subscribe/</u>

Polygiene Group is the global leader in antimicrobial technologies and odor control solutions. We treat hard surfaces and textiles to ensure that your products are better protected and remain more hygienic, and you remain confidently fresh and odor-free. As the ingredient brand of choice, we work with over 500 global premium brands within our business areas of Product Protection and Freshness. We provide a wide range of technologies that increase the value of our customers products and enable consumers to live a more mindful life. We offer solutions and treatments for products with technologies such as: BioMasterTM, VeriMasterTM, ScentMasterTM, MasterPieceTM, StayFreshTM and OdorCrunchTM. Polygiene Group is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market in Stockholm, Sweden. For more information: <u>www.polygiene.com</u>

Erik Penser Bank AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

Polygiene AB Styrmansgatan 2 SE-211 18 Malmö Sweden email: info@polygiene.com web: polygiene.com phone: +46 (0) 40 26 22 22